Afier thorough discussion on the receiaed from the Education Officer,
lJnioersity Grants Commission, Neut Delhi pertaining to release of grants-
in-aiil to Vidyasagar llniaersity for the year 201.9-2020 under the scheme of
Community College the said payment of grant of Rs.1,80,0001- (Rupees One

Lakh Eighty Thousand) only of the UGC for this purpose be accepted and

the Finance Officer qnd the Special Officu of this Uniuersity be requested to
process further in this regard.

05(0 To note the sanction letter bearing No. F.1-1691201.8(CC) dated29.05.201.9

received from the Education Officer, University Grants Commission, New